

PRESS RELEASE - November 17, 2021

Wendel improves score in the Dow Jones Sustainability (DJSI) World and Europe indices

Wendel is once again included in the Dow Jones Sustainability World and Europe indices (DJSI) and improves its score on the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) of S&P Global.

Following the results release of the 2021 Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) questionnaire published on November 12, 2021, Wendel scored 76/100 in the Diversified Financials category. This score is up 5 points compared to the 2020 assessment (71/100) and positions Wendel very well above the average for its sector (27/100). This improvement is notably linked to the progress of scores on the topics of cybersecurity, protection of human rights and the fight against climate change.

Through the review of the Corporate Sustainability Assessment questionnaire, S&P Global assesses the ESG (Environment, Social, Governance) performance of listed companies in different industries since 1999. The top 10% of companies with the best performance in terms of sustainability, according to criteria defined for each industry, are included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices.

Following this assessment, Wendel remains the only French company in the Diversified Financials sector to be present in the World and Europe indices of the DJSI. Out of 174 companies evaluated for this sector, only 14 companies were included in the DJSI World. In the Worlwide index ranking of Diversified Financial companies, Wendel is tied for 6th place.

André François-Poncet, Wendel's Group CEO, said: "This improved ranking from Dow Jones Sustainability indices compared to 2020 rewards the efforts made by Wendel and its portfolio companies over the past months. For several years, ESG topics have been central to our strategy, and we are proud that our approach continues to be recognized by DJSI, a world-renowned index such."

Manjit Jus, Global Head of ESG Research, S&P Global, said: "We congratulate Wendel for being included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI). A DJSI distinction is a reflection of being a sustainability leader in your industry. The record number of companies participating in the 2021 S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment is testament to the growing movement for ESG disclosure and transparency."

In addition, Wendel applauds the performance of Bureau Veritas, a portfolio company since 1995, which also renewed its inclusion in the DJSI index and was ranked First in the professional services industry for the second year in a row.

To find out more about Wendel's ESG strategy, please visit our website www.wendelgroup.com.



Agenda

12.02.2021

2021 Investor Day - Meeting to take place in the afternoon.

03.18.2022

2021 Full Year Results - Publication of NAV as of December 31, 2021 (pre-market release).

04.28.2022

Q1 2022 Trading update - Publication of NAV as of March 31, 2022 (pre-market release).

05.19.2022

Annual General Meeting

07.29.2022

H1 2022 results - Publication of NAV as of June 30, 2022, and condensed Half-Year consolidated financial statements (pre-market release).

10.28.2022

Q3 2022 Trading update - Publication of NAV as of September 30, 2022 (pre-market release).

12.01.2022

2022 Investor Day

About Wendel

Wendel is one of Europe's leading listed investment firms. The Group invests in Europe and North America in companies which are leaders in their field, such as Bureau Veritas, Tarkett, Cromology, Stahl, IHS, Constantia Flexibles, and Crisis Prevention Institute. Wendel often plays an active role as a controlling or significant shareholder in its portfolio companies. Wendel seeks to implement long-term development strategies, which involve boosting growth and margins of companies so as to enhance their leading market positions.



Wendel is listed on Eurolist by Euronext Paris.

Standard & Poor's ratings: Long-term: BBB, stable outlook – Short-term: A-2 since January 25, 2019

Moody's ratings: Long-term: Baa2, stable outlook - Short-term: P-2 since September 5, 2018

Wendel is the Founding Sponsor of Centre Pompidou-Metz. In recognition of its long-term patronage of the arts, Wendel received the distinction of "Grand Mécène de la Culture" in 2012.



For more information: wendelgroup.com

Follow us on Twitter @WendelGroup



TRANSPARENCE LABEL OR

Member of
Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices
Powered by the S&P Global CSA

Press contacts

Christine Anglade Pirzadeh : + 33 1 42 85 63 24 c.anglade@wendelgroup.com

Caroline Decaux: +33 1 42 85 91 27 c.decaux@wendelgroup.com

Alexis de Maigret / Jawad Khatib : +33 6 12 66 22 49 Vae Solis Communications wendel@vae-solis.com

Todd Fogarty: + 1 212 521 4854 Kekst CNC todd.fogarty@kekstcnc.com

Analyst and investor contacts

Olivier Allot: +33 1 42 85 63 73 o.allot@wendelgroup.com

Lucile Roch : +33 (0)1 42 85 63 72 I.roch@wendelgroup.com